ARIZONA WRANGLERS
1984 TEAM RECORD
Regular Season

21 vs Oakland Invaders

21 vs Tampa Bay Bandits
38 vs Washington Federals
28 at Michigan Panthers

41 vs Oklahoma Outlaws

17 at Denver Gold

17 vs Philadelphia Stars

14 at New Jersey Generals
34 at Houston Gamblers
22 vs San Antonio Gunslingers
28 at New Orleans Breakers
13 at Oakland Invaders

28 vs Denver Gold

15 at Los Angeles Express
20 at Birmingham Stallions
34 vs Jacksonville Bulls

45 at Chicago Blitz

17 vs Los Angeles Express
453 Total Points

Score By Quarters:

1 2 3
Wranglers 91 138 99
Opp 64 91 51

Total First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
3rd Down Made/Attempted
3rd Down Pct.
4th Down Made/Attempted
4th Down Pct.
Possession Average
Total Net Yards
Average Per Game
Total Plays
Average Per Game
Average Per Play
Net Yards Rushing
Average Per Game
Total Rushes
Net Yards Passing
Average Per Game
Sacked/Yards Lost
Gross Yards
Attempts/Completions

125
103

400
176
181
43
78/192
40.6%
4/6
66.7%
32:07
6,644
369.1
1,144
63.6
5.8
2,821
156.7
570
3,823
212.4
42/253
4,076

Record
1-0-0
110
2-1-0
2-2-0
3-2-0
4-2-0
4-3-0
4-4-0
4-5-0
5-5-0
6-5-0
6-6-0
7-6-0
8-6-0
8-7-0
9-7-0

10-7-0
11-7-0
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OT  Total
0 453
0 309

Wranglers Opp

287
99
164
24
63/197
32.0%
8/15
53.3%
27:53
4,704
261.3
1,054
58.6
4.5
1,780
98.9
455
2,924
162.4
88/645
3,569

532/329 511/281

Completion Percentage 61.8
Had Intercepted 20
Punts/Average 74/42.0
Penalties/Yards 171/1312
Fumbles/Ball Lost 34/20
Touchdowns 57
Rushing 31
Passing 26
Returns 0

55.0

24
91/40.3
140/1091
32/15

1984 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Pct Yards Had Pct Pct
PASSING At Com Com Gainec TD Long Int. TD Int
Landry 448 279 62.3 3,496 24 83 14 54 3.1
Risher 84 50 59.5 580 2 35 6 24 71
TD TD D TD 2pt
SCORING Tot Ru Rec Rt Conv Sfty PAT FG Pts
Spencer 19 19 0 0 1 0 116
Corral 0 0 0 0 0 0 53/53 18/32 107
Johnson,T 12 0 12 0 0 0 72
Long 9 7 2 0 0 0 54
Willis 5 0 5 0 0 0 30
Boatner 4 3 1 0 0 0 24
Dennision 2 0 2 0 0 0 12
Douglas 2 0 2 0 0 0 12
Buggs 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
Landry 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
Ricker 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
Risher 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
RUSHING No. Yds Avg Lng TD [PUNT
Spencer 241 1,320 5.5 80 19 |RETURNS Ret FC
Long 223 1,063 4.8 37 7 |Brown,E 29 16
Boatner 44 245 5.6 15 3 [Wilis 10 1
Dennison 12 58 4.8 15 0 [Tolbert 6 0
Risher 8 53 6.6 21 1 |Johnson,T 4 0
Johnson,R 16 37 2.3 11 0 [Sanchez 2 0
Clark 4 30 7.5 18 0
Landry 16 9 0.6 5 1 |KICKOFF
Willis 2 6 3.0 6 0 [RETURNS No.
Corral 4 0 0.0 0 0 |[Clark 21
Tolbert 16
RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Lng TD (Wilis 8
Johnson,T 94 1,560 16.6 74 12 |Brown,E 7
Long 54 427 7.9 23 2 |[Dennison 6
Willis 50 843 16.9 83 5 |Drain 4
Spencer 41 429 105 39 0 |[Laird 2
Ricker 26 270 104 30 1 (Douglas 1
Boatner 22 132 6.0 15 1
Dennison 21 158 7.5 18 2 |FIELD
Douglas 16 226 14.1 31 2 |GOALS 119
Buggs 5 31 6.2 10 1 [Corral 17
INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Lng TD [SACKS No.
Bradley 5 49 9.8 14 0 |Lee 27
Minnifield 5 94 18.8 44 0 |Lathrop 17
Laird 4 13 3.3 11 0 |[Lorch 15.5
Allen 3 66 22 40 O (Buben 11.5
Brown,E 2 11 5.5 7 0 |Ehrmann 7.5
Lee 2 3 1.5 3 0 [Smith 4.5
Sanchez 2 33 16.5 18 0 |White 2
White 1 0 0.0 0 0 [Fahnhorst 1
Hickman 1
Young 1
PUNTING No. Yds
Corral 73 3,109

Skd Rtng
21 913
21 586

Yds Avg LG TD
312 10.8 51 0
80 8.0 17 0
18 3.0 8 0

5 1.3 2 0

3 15 3 0
Yds Avg LG TD
367 175 30 O
311 194 36 0
120 15 24 0
121 173 30 O
71 118 15 0
53 133 17 0

2 1.0 2 0

0 0.0 0 o0

20-29 30-39 4049 50+

5/5 9/14 3/11 0N
Avg Lng Blk
42.6 55 1



