

**ARIZONA WRANGLERS
1984 TEAM RECORD**

1984 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Regular Season			Record	PASSING	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Skd	Rtng		
21	vs	Oakland Invaders	10	1-0-0	W	Landry	448	279	62.3	3,496	24	83	14	5.4	3.1	21	91.3
21	vs	Tampa Bay Bandits	27	1-1-0	L	Risher	84	50	59.5	580	2	35	6	2.4	7.1	21	58.6
38	vs	Washington Federals	20	2-1-0	W												
28	at	Michigan Panthers	35	2-2-0	L												
41	vs	Oklahoma Outlaws	3	3-2-0	W												
17	at	Denver Gold	10	4-2-0	W												
17	vs	Philadelphia Stars	29	4-3-0	L												
14	at	New Jersey Generals	16	4-4-0	L	Johnson,T	12	0	12	0	0	0	0				
34	at	Houston Gamblers	42	4-5-0	L	Long	9	7	2	0	0	0	0				
22	vs	San Antonio Gunslingers	13	5-5-0	W	Willis	5	0	5	0	0	0	0				
28	at	New Orleans Breakers	9	6-5-0	W	Boatner	4	3	1	0	0	0	0				
13	at	Oakland Invaders	20	6-6-0	L	Dennison	2	0	2	0	0	0	0				
28	vs	Denver Gold	14	7-6-0	W	Douglas	2	0	2	0	0	0	0				
15	at	Los Angeles Express	0	8-6-0	W	Buggs	1	0	1	0	0	0	0				
20	at	Birmingham Stallions	21	8-7-0	L	Landry	1	1	0	0	0	0	0				
34	vs	Jacksonville Bulls	14	9-7-0	W	Ricker	1	0	1	0	0	0	0				
45	at	Chicago Blitz	14	10-7-0	W	Risher	1	1	0	0	0	0	0				
17	vs	Los Angeles Express	12	11-7-0	W	Team	0	0	0	0	0	0	1				
453	Total Points		309														



Score By Quarters:

	1	2	3	4	OT	Total
Wranglers	91	138	99	125	0	453
Opp	64	91	51	103	0	309

	Wranglers	Opp
Total First Downs	400	287
Rushing	176	99
Passing	181	164
Penalty	43	24
3rd Down Made/Attempted	78/192	63/197
3rd Down Pct.	40.6%	32.0%
4th Down Made/Attempted	4/6	8/15
4th Down Pct.	66.7%	53.3%
Possession Average	32:07	27:53
Total Net Yards	6,644	4,704
Average Per Game	369.1	261.3
Total Plays	1,144	1,054
Average Per Game	63.6	58.6
Average Per Play	5.8	4.5
Net Yards Rushing	2,821	1,780
Average Per Game	156.7	98.9
Total Rushes	570	455
Net Yards Passing	3,823	2,924
Average Per Game	212.4	162.4
Sacked/Yards Lost	42/253	88/645
Gross Yards	4,076	3,569
Attempts/Completions	532/329	511/281
Completion Percentage	61.8	55.0
Had Intercepted	20	24
Punts/Average	74/42.0	91/40.3
Penalties/Yards	171/1312	140/1091
Fumbles/Ball Lost	34/20	32/15
Touchdowns	57	35
Rushing	31	12
Passing	26	23
Returns	0	0

RUSHING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Spencer	241	1,320	5.5	80	19
Long	223	1,063	4.8	37	7
Boatner	44	245	5.6	15	3
Dennison	12	58	4.8	15	0
Risher	8	53	6.6	21	1
Johnson,R	16	37	2.3	11	0
Clark	4	30	7.5	18	0
Landry	16	9	0.6	5	1
Willis	2	6	3.0	6	0
Corral	4	0	0.0	0	0
RECEIVING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Johnson,T	94	1,560	16.6	74	12
Long	54	427	7.9	23	2
Willis	50	843	16.9	83	5
Spencer	41	429	10.5	39	0
Ricker	26	270	10.4	30	1
Boatner	22	132	6.0	15	1
Dennison	21	158	7.5	18	2
Douglas	16	226	14.1	31	2
Buggs	5	31	6.2	10	1
INTERCEPTIONS	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Bradley	5	49	9.8	14	0
Minnifield	5	94	18.8	44	0
Laird	4	13	3.3	11	0
Allen	3	66	22	40	0
Brown,E	2	11	5.5	7	0
Lee	2	3	1.5	3	0
Sanchez	2	33	16.5	18	0
White	1	0	0.0	0	0

PUNT RETURNS	Ret	FC	Yds	Avg	LG	TD
Brown,E	29	16	312	10.8	51	0
Willis	10	1	80	8.0	17	0
Tolbert	6	0	18	3.0	8	0
Johnson,T	4	0	5	1.3	2	0
Sanchez	2	0	3	1.5	3	0
KICKOFF RETURNS	No.	Yds	Avg	LG	TD	
Clark	21	367	17.5	30	0	
Tolbert	16	311	19.4	36	0	
Willis	8	120	15	24	0	
Brown,E	7	121	17.3	30	0	
Dennison	6	71	11.8	15	0	
Drain	4	53	13.3	17	0	
Laird	2	2	1.0	2	0	
Douglas	1	0	0.0	0	0	
FIELD GOALS	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	Bik	
Corral	1/1	5/5	9/14	3/11	0/1	
SACKS	No.					
Lee	27					
Lathrop	17					
Lorch	15.5					
Buben	11.5					
Ehrmann	7.5					
Smith	4.5					
White	2					
Fahnhorst	1					
Hickman	1					
Young	1					
PUNTING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	Bik	
Corral	73	3,109	42.6	55	1	